

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13268 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Mohd AzarPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Papers Cones Through Abid AliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13127 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd AzharRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8719 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Mohd AzarPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Paper Cones Through Its Properitor AabidRESPONDENT
Ali

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13397 OF 2024
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Mohd AzarPETITIONER
V/S
Aabid Papers Cones Through Aabid AliRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24015 OF 2023
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER
V/S
Mohd. AzharRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8247 OF 2024
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Mohd AzarPETITIONER
V/S
Aabid Paper Cones Its Properitor Aabid AliRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7980 OF 2024
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 23473
OF 2023

Mohd Azar

....PETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Paper Cones Through Its Properitor AabidRESPONDENT
Ali

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar i/b V. H. Narvekar for Plaintiff

Mr. Pravin Singh a/w Mr. Javaid Muzaffar for Defendant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 8th May, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 18/06/2024

(ASSOCIATE)