

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1496 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd AzharRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8627 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd Azhar A Sole Proprietary RepresentedRESPONDENT
Through Its Sole Proprietor Mr Mohd Azhar

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13397 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Mohd AzharPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Papers Cones Through Aabid AliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8247 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Mohd AzarPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Paper Cones Its Properitor Aabid AliRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1497 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd. AzharRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8719 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Mohd AzarPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Paper Cones Through Its Properitor AabidRESPONDENT
Ali

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13268 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 266 OF 2025

Mohd AzarPETITIONER

V/S

Aabid Papers Cones Through Abid AliRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 266 OF 2025

Aabid Paper ConesPETITIONER

V/S

Mohd. AzharRESPONDENT

Adv. Mubashir Hussein i/b V. H. Narvekar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Paricher Zaiwalla for the Defendant.

Adv. Navin Singh for the Respondent No. 2

Mrs. Naina Poojary Master (Adm.) for Court Receiver Present.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
 DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **15th December, 2025**

P.C. :

At the request of the Plaintiff, S.O. 22/12/2025.

(ASSOCIATE)